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 23 February 2017 
 

08.45-09.00  Registration  
 

09.00-09.15:  Opening Remarks  
   Maria Beatrice Deli, Secretary General AIA 
   Stefano Azzali, Secretary General CAM 

 

09.15-09.30  An insight view on the CAM-CCBC Rules  
    by Professor Carlos Alberto Carmona, 
 Marques Rosado, Toledo Cesar & Carmona Advogados 
 

Pre-Moot Hearings  10.00-11.30 Round 1 
    12.00-13.30 Round 2 
    14.00-15.30 Round 3 

 
11.30-12.00 Coffee Break offered by our Sponsors 
 
16.15-18.30  Conference ArbIt – AIA – CAM – Roma Tre Certificate  

 Business Risk in International Commercial Arbitration and the Role of Public 
 Administration: Currency Risk and Security for Costs in International Arbitration 

 

18.45 Cocktail reception offered by ArbIt, Roma Tre Certificate and our Sponsors 
 
 

 24 February 2017 
 

Pre-Moot Hearings  09.30-11.00 Round 4 
    11.30-13.00 Round 5 
    14.00-15.30 Round 6 
    16.00-17.30 Round 7 

 
11.00-11.30 Coffee Break Offered by our Sponsors  
15.30-16.00 Coffee Break Offered by our Sponsors 

 

18.00-20.00 Farewell reception for students, coaches and arbitrators  
   offered by and hosted at Clifford Chance  



 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

     Locations 
 

23 February 2017 Registration and opening remarks: Via Meravigli 9/B – 1st floor,  room 
Conferenze 

 
23 and 24 February 2017 Coffee Breaks: Via Meravigli 9/B – 1st floor,  room Ricevimenti 

 
23 February 2017 Conference ArbIt – AIA – CAM, Via Meravigli 9/B – 1st floor,  room Conferenze 

 
24 February 2017 Farewell reception at Clifford Chance: Piazzetta Bossi, 3 
(https://goo.gl/maps/yWasPQWKtGU2) 
 
23 and 24 February 2017 Pre-Moot Hearings  

- Via Meravigli 9/B, 1st floor,  rooms: Conferenze, Consiglio, Prezzi, Ottagonale, Volta 
- Via Meravigli 7, 3rd floor,  rooms: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

                         Info 
The AIA-CAM Pre-Moot  

aiacam.premoot@gmail.com 
www.aia-campremoot.it 

www.facebook.com/aiacampremoot 

            Venue 
Milan Chamber of Arbitration 

Via Meravigli 7 and 9/B – Milan 
Metro “Cordusio” 

https://goo.gl/maps/1yz4r2Exocr   

https://goo.gl/maps/yWasPQWKtGU2
mailto:Aiacam.premoot@gmail.com
http://www.aia-campremoot.it/
http://www.facebook.com/aiacampremoot
https://goo.gl/maps/1yz4r2Exocr
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Sciences Po Law School, Paris 

 

University of Stockholm 

 

University of Turin 

 

University of Trieste 

 

 
 



 

 

         Round 1 
23 February 2017 h 10.00-11.30          

Claimant Respondent Room Panel of arbitrators 

Sciences Po Cattolica  Volta 
Carlos Carmona, Partner, Marques Rosado Toledo Cesar & Carmona  

Alberto Miglio, coach, University of Turin 
Claudia Barone, trainee, LCA Studio Legale, Milan 

Stockholm Bocconi  Prezzi 
Carolina Stefanetti, PhD student, Statale University, Milan 

Chiara Bocchi, lawyer, LCA Studio Legale, Milan  
Michele Grassi, trainee, DLA Piper, Milan; AIMA  

ELTE Belgrade Consiglio 
Ludovica Marvasi, legal counsel, Sky Italia Srl, Milan  
Matteo Moresco, coach, Statale University, Milan 

Stefano Castagna, president, AIMA 

Bern Palestine Ottagonale 
Alessandro Fabbi, lawyer, Rome 

Cecilia Bergamini, coach, Statale University, Milan; trainee, DLA Piper, Milan 
Annalisa Zorzut, former mootie, University of Trieste; AIMA 

Mainz Roma Tre 1 
Giovanni Minuto, coach, Cattolica University, Milan; associate, BonelliErede, Milan  

Michael Teodori, trainee, LCA Studio Legale, Milan  
Alessandro Basile, trainee; AIMA 

Helsinki Trieste 2 
Francesca De Giorgis, coach, Statale University, Milan 
Gian Paolo Coppola, lawyer, LCA Studio Legale, Milan 

Andrea Bruschi, trainee, Pirola Pennuto Zei & Associati, Milan 

Montenegro  Statale 3 
Filippo Corsini, partner, Chiomenti, Milan 

Elisa Tomasi, coach, University of Trieste; AIMA 
Giulia Biaciucci, coach, Roma Tre University 

Muenster Bilkent 4 
Ognjen Cipovic, coach, Montenegro University 

Stefano Castoldi, coach, Statale University, Milan  
Ludovica Mosci, trainee, LCA Studio Legale, Milan 

 

 

 



 

 

         Round 2 
         23 February 2017 h 12.00-13.30 

Claimant Respondent Room Panel of arbitrators 

Trieste Sciences Po Volta 
Francesca Salerno, lawyer, Legance Avvocati Associati, Rome 

Emanuele Breggia, lawyer, Hi.lex, Milan 
Michele Grassi, trainee, DLA Piper, Milan; AIMA 

Statale Stockholm Prezzi 
Alessandro Fabbi, lawyer, Rome  

Carlo Rossello, partner, Bettini Formigaro Pericu, Genoa 
Andrea Bruschi, trainee, Pirola Pennuto Zei & Associati, Milan 

Turin ELTE Consiglio 
Benjamin Gottlieb, associate, Schellenberg Wittmer, Zurich 

Chiara Bocchi, lawyer, LCA Studio Legale, Milan  
Marina Nitrola, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 

Bocconi Bern Ottagonale 
Michele Casi, coach, Statale University, Milan 

Antonio Fraticelli, lawyer, Bologna; honorary justice, Court of Appeal, Venice 
Pietro Meineri, trainee, Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP, Milan 

Belgrade Mainz 1 
Andrew Paton, partner, De Berti Jacchia Franchini Forlani, Rome 

Lorenzo Berto, coach, University of Turin 
Déborah Alessandrini, international arbitration attorney, Paris 

Palestine Helsinki 2 
Marco Lupoli, coach, Statale University, Milan 

Carlotta Vercesi, lawyer, Craca Di Carlo Guffanti Pisapia Tatozzi, Milan 
Giuseppe Bovenzi, trainee, R&P Legal, Milan 

Roma Tre Montenegro 3 
Valerio Salvatori, associate, Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP, Milan 

Roberto Oliva, counsel, Pavia Ansaldo, Milan  
Sara Scordo, coach, Pavia University  

Lausanne Muenster 4 
Filippo Corsini, partner, Chiomenti, Milan 

Cecilia Bergamini, coach, Statale University, Milan; trainee, DLA Piper, Milan 
Giulia Biaciucci, coach, Roma tre University 

Cattolica Bilkent 5 
Stefano Azzali, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 

Monica Selvini, lawyer, Padovan law firm, Milan 
Federica Monteleone, coach, Statale University, Milan 



 

 

         Round 3 
         23 February 2017 h 14.00-15.30 

Claimant Respondent Room Panel of arbitrators 

Cattolica Belgrade Volta  
Raymundo Treves, PhD, PCA, The Hague 

Francesca Salerno, lawyer, Legance Avvocati Associati, Rome 
Niccolò Calvi, trainee, Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP, Milan 

Stockholm Roma Tre Prezzi 
Niccolò Landi, lawyer, Gianni Origoni Grippo Cappelli & partners, Milan 

Michele Casi, coach, Statale University, Milan 
Lucio Pinto, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 

ELTE Lausanne Consiglio 
Lorenzo Berto, coach, University of Turin 

Michael Teodori, trainee, LCA Studio Legale, Milan 
Nikola Marku, coach, University of Montenegro 

Bern Sciences Po Ottagonale 
Teodora Marconi, trainee, BonelliErede, Milan 

Stefano Castagna, president, AIMA 
Vanda Kopic, former mootie, Bocconi University, Milan  

Mainz Turin 1 
Ana-Maria Tamba, coach, Statale University, Milan 
Pascale Koester, lawyer, Walder Wyss Ltd, Zurich 

Giuseppe Bovenzi, trainee, R&P Legal, Milan 

Helsinki Statale 2 
Jacopo Piemonte, coach, Bocconi University; lawyer, De Berti Jacchia Franchini Forlani, Milan  

Ognjen Cipovic, coach, Montenegro University 
Riccardo Loschi, trainee, Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer, Milan 

Montenegro Pavia 3 
Gian Paolo Coppola, lawyer, LCA Studio Legale, Milan 
Riccardo Robuschi, coach, Cattolica University, Milan 
Dan Virgil Puscasiu, coach, Statale University, Milan 

Muenster  Palestine 4 
Michelangelo Cicogna, coach, Bocconi University; partner, De Berti Jacchia Franchini Forlani, Milan    

Benjamin Gottlieb, associate, Schellenberg Wittmer, Zurich  
Federica Monteleone, coach, Statale University, Milan 

Bilkent Trieste 5 
Maria Beatrice Deli, Italian Association for Arbitration, Rome; coach, Roma Tre University  

Luca Brandimante, former mootie, Bocconi University 
Pietro Bombonato, trainee, DLA Piper, Milan 



 

 

         Round 4 
         24 February 2017 h 9.30-11.00 

Claimant Respondent Room Panel of arbitrators 

Turin Muenster  Conferenze 
Albert Henke, coach, Statale University, Milan 

Alberto Spangaro, partner, LA Studio Legale, Milan 
Ilaria Forestieri, PhD, Statale University, Milan; lawyer, Florence  

Lausanne Mainz Prezzi 
Beka Tavartkiladze, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 
Vivian Grace Chammah, associate, BonelliErede, Milan  

Michele Grassi, trainee, DLA Piper, Milan; AIMA 

Bilkent Montenegro Ottagonale 
Anna Biasiolo, associate, BonelliErede, Milan 
Giuseppe Bovenzi, trainee, R&P Legal, Milan 

Laura Tarenzi, coach, Cattolica University, Milan 

Statale ELTE 1 
Stefano Azzali, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 

Sara Biglieri, partner, Dentons, Milan 
Giulia Vigna, coach, University of Turin 

Sciences Po Stockholm 2 
Fabio Santacroce, associate, ArbLit, Milan    

Cecilia Bergamini, coach, Statale University, Milan; trainee, DLA Piper, Milan  
Stefano Castagna, president, AIMA 

Belgrade Helsinki 3 
Nicola Monticelli, lawyer, Rome 

Gustav Flecke-Giammarco, Flecke-Giammarco Arbitration and Dispute, Resolution, Munich 
Marina Nitrola, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 

Cattolica Bocconi 4 
Gian Paolo Coppola, lawyer, LCA Studio Legale, Milan 

Daniele Minniti, coach, Cattolica University, Milan   
Barbara Concolino, managing associate BonelliErede, Milan 

Pavia Roma Tre 5 
Paolo Daino, partner, BonelliErede, Milan 

Michele Curatola, senior associate, Lombardi Segni e Associati, Milan  
Francesca De Giorgis, coach, Statale University, Milan 

 
 
 



 

 

         Round 5 
                  24 February 2017 h 11.30-13.00 

Claimant Respondent Room Panel of arbitrators 

Helsinki Cattolica Conferenze 
Maria Beatrice Deli, Italian Association for Arbitration, Rome; coach, Roma Tre University 

Ignazio Castellucci, PhD, FCIArb, Lawyer, Rome 
Emanuele Breggia, lawyer, Hi.lex, Milan 

Pavia  Mainz Prezzi 
Nikola Marku, coach, University of Montenegro 

Alberto Spangaro, partner, LA Studio Legale, Milan 
Stefano Castagna, president, AIMA 

Roma Tre Bern Ottagonale 
Giacomo Rojas Elgueta, lawyer, Studio Legale Rubini, Milan  

Muhammad Abu Sadah, coach, University of Palestine 
Stefano Castoldi, coach, Statale University, Milan 

ELTE Trieste 1 
Nicola Monticelli, lawyer, Rome 

Michele Casi, coach, Statale University, Milan 
Déborah Alessandrini, international arbitration attorney, Paris 

Bocconi Lausanne 2 
Valentina Faienza, lawyer, Studio Legale Rubini, Milan  

Carolina Piovano, lawyer, Clifford Chance, Milan    
Ilaria Forestieri, PhD, Statale University, Milan; lawyer, Florence  

Turin Belgrade 3 
Dan Virgil Puscasiu, coach, Statale University, Milan  

Irene Gusso, coach, Statale University, Milan 
Roberto Oliva, counsel, Pavia Ansaldo, Milan 

Muenster Stockholm 4 
Cristina Martinetti, partner, Elexi, Turin 

Sara Biglieri, partner, Dentons, Milan  
Benjamin Gottlieb, associate, Schellenberg Wittmer, Zurich  

Montenegro Sciences Po 5 
Giovanni Minuto, coach, Cattolica University, Milan; associate, BonelliErede, Milan  

Gustav Flecke-Giammarco, Flecke-Giammarco Arbitration and Dispute, Resolution, Munich 
Annalisa Zorzut, former mootie, University of Trieste; AIMA 

 
 
 



 

 

         Round 6 
                  24 February 2017 h 14.00-15.30 

Claimant Respondent Room Panel of arbitrators 

Cattolica Bern Conferenze 
Maria Letizia Patania, senior associate, CMS, Rome  

Carlo Rossello, partner, Bettini Formigaro Pericu, Genoa 
Antonio Faruzzi, lawyer, Studio R&P Legal, Turin  

Mainz Montenegro Prezzi 
Raymundo Treves, PhD, PCA, The Hague  
Davide Foppa Vincenzini, lawyer, Crema 

Annalisa Zorzut, former mootie, University of Trieste; AIMA  

Roma Tre Helsinki Ottagonale 
Igor Radovanovic, coach, Belgrade University  

Riccardo Loschi, trainee, Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer, Milan 
Fabio A. Ferrara, lawyer, Pescara 

Bilkent Bocconi 1 
Cameron Sim, associate, Debevoise & Plimton LLP, London  

Jack Biggs, coach, Sciences Po Law School; lawyer, White & Case, Paris 
Diego G. Ferrero, former mootie, University of Turin 

Trieste Turin 2 
Niccolò Landi, lawyer, Gianni Origoni Grippo Cappelli & partners, Milan  

Alessandro Basile, trainee; AIMA  
Lucio Pinto, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 

Statale Muenster 3 
Santtu Turunen, coach, Helsinki University  

Serena Bertinetto, former mootie, University of Turin 
Jacopo Piemonte, coach, Bocconi University; lawyer, De Berti Jacchia Franchini Forlani, Milan 

Stockholm Palestine 4 
Andrea Nikolic, coach, Belgrade University  

Ignazio Castellucci, PhD, FCIArb, Lawyer, Rome 
Beka Tavartkiladze, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 

Lausanne Pavia 5 
Cristina Martinetti, partner, Elexi, Turin 

Giacomo Rojas Elgueta, lawyer, Studio Legale Rubini, Milan  
Elisa Tomasi, coach, University of Trieste; AIMA 

 
 
 



 

 

 
 

         Round 7 
                  24 February 2017 h 16.00-17.30 

Claimant Respondent Room Panel of arbitrators  

Bern Muenster Conferenze 
Antonio Faruzzi, lawyer, Studio R&P Legal, Turin 

Simona Scipioni, coach, Roma Tre University 
Elisa Tomasi, coach, University of Trieste; AIMA 

Belgrade Montenegro Prezzi 
Larisa Babiy, lawyer, Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP, Milan  

Claudia Behlendorf, coach, University of Mainz 
Marco Lupoli, coach, Statale University, Milan 

Sciences Po ELTE Ottagonale 
Maria Letizia Patania, senior associate, CMS, Rome 

Fabio A. Ferrara, lawyer, Pescara  
Ana-Maria Tamba, coach, Statale University, Milan 

Turin Bilkent  1 
 Gregorio Pettazzi, coach, Roma Tre University; trainee, Freshfileds Bruckhaus Deringer, Rome 

Valentina Faienza, lawyer, Studio Legale Rubini, Milan 
Raymundo Treves, PhD, PCA, The Hague  

Bocconi Trieste 2 
Matteo Moresco, coach, Statale University, Milan 

Simone Marcon, coach, University of Turin     
Carmen M. Martorano, lawyer, Rome 

Palestine Statale 3 
Alfredo Ligotti, coach, University of Turin 

Veronica M. Pruinelli, lawyer, Milan 
Diego G. Ferrero, former mootie, University of Turin 

Pavia Cattolica 4 
Jacqueline Treichel, coach, University  of Mainz 
Giulio Giannini, in house counsel, Snam, Milan 

Serena Bertinetto, former mootie, University of Turin 

Helsinki Lausanne 5 
Carolina Stefanetti, PhD student, Statale University, Milan 
Cameron Sim, associate, Debevoise & Plimton LLP, London 

Stefano Castagna, president, AIMA  

 


